Technical data sheet
Diffuse sensor with background
Part no.: 50134462
HT49C/2N-TB
Contents
 -
 -
 -

y Reduction of range [mm]
Diffuse sensor with background suppression • Part no.: 50134462 • HT49C/2N-TB
Part number code
Part designation: AAA49Cd.EEfG/iJ-KL
AAA49C Operating principle / construction
PRK49C: retro-reflective photoelectric sensor with polarization filter
HT49C: diffuse reflection sensor with background suppression
LS49C: throughbeam photoelectric sensor transmitter
LE49C: throughbeam photoelectric sensor receiver
d Light type
n/a: red light
I: infrared light
EE Operating voltage
n/a: 10 ... 30 V, DC
UC: 20 … 250V AC/DC (all-mains design)
f Equipment
H: with heating
D: depolarizing media
1: 270° potentiometer
8: activation input (activation with high signal)
iJ Switching output / Function / OUT1OUT2
2: NPN transistor output, light switching
N: NPN transistor output, dark switching
4: PNP transistor output, light switching
P: PNP transistor output, dark switching
W: warning output
TS: Relay, NC contact/NO contact
M4: Low impedance MOSFET semiconductor switching output, NO contact
KL Electrical connection
TB: Terminal block - terminal compartment with spring terminals (5 x 1.5 mm²)
n/a: cable, standard length 2000 mm
Notes
Further information
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG info@leuze.com • www.leuze.com We reserve the right to make technical changes
In der Braike 1, 73277 Owen Phone: +49 7021 573-0 • Fax: +49 7021 573-199 eng • 2021-01-08
Note
 ª A list with all available device types can be found on the Leuze website at www.leuze.com.
5 /6
Observe intended use!
 ª This product is not a safety sensor and is not intended as personnel protection.
 ª The product may only be put into operation by competent persons.
 ª Only use the product in accordance with its intended use.
For UL applications:
 ª For UL applications, use is only permitted in Class 2 circuits in accordance with the NEC (National Electric Code).
 ª These proximity switches shall be used with UL Listed Cable assemblies rated 30V, 0.5A min, in the field installation, or equivalent (categories: CYJV/
CYJV7 or PVVA/PVVA7)
• All-insulated, rating voltage 250 VAC
Diffuse sensor with background suppression • Part no.: 50134462 • HT49C/2N-TB